



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4720
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D424089B
Contract Time: 118 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44928015201 (*)
Contract Desc: I-95 RAMP AT SR 704 (OKEECHOBEE BLVD), SR 786 (PGA BLVD) AND

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,218,235.97	100.00%
2	CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,343,069.53	110.25%
3	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,521,466.73	124.89%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

District: District 4

Counties: PALM BEACH

Fed Aid No: D424089B

Contract Time: 118 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44928015201 (*)

Contract Descr: I-95 RAMP AT SR 704 (OKEECHOBEE BLVD), SR 786 (PGA BLVD) AND

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, MOT (standard, traffic officer), erosion control (sediment barrier, inlet protection), clearing (tree protection), earthwork (slope regrading), asphalt (milling, resurfacing), guardrail (installation, end treatments, removal), pavement markings (painted, thermoplastic, raised marker), high friction surface course, signing (single post, removals), enhanced sign assembly (solar powered, barrier mounted, beacon), lighting (luminaire, bracket arm, pole complete, conductors, cable distribution), electrical power service (meter, service wire, disconnect, concrete pole), load center (rework), conduit, pull/splice box, and sod along I-95 Loop Ramps at SR-704 (Okeechobee Blvd.), SR-786 (PGA Blvd.) and SR-706 (Indiantown Road), for 0.902 miles in Palm Beach County.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	116,000.00000	116,000.00	347,515.23000	347,515.23	144,000.00000	144,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44928015201			LS						
0010	0102 1		(118.000)	216,000.00000	216,000.00	79,249.00000	79,249.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44928015201			DA (LS)						
0015	0102 14		260.000	94.80000	24,648.00	115.00000	29,900.00	95.00000	24,700.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0020	0102 60		2,820.000	0.30000	846.00	0.30000	846.00	0.24000	676.80
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		20,688.000	0.15000	3,103.20	0.10000	2,068.80	0.12000	2,482.56
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0030	0102 74 8		4,500.000	0.10000	450.00	0.20000	900.00	0.08000	360.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 76		168.000	6.65000	1,117.20	5.70000	957.60	5.65000	949.20
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		488.000	14.05000	6,856.40	12.50000	6,100.00	11.95000	5,831.60
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		472.000	17.65000	8,330.80	11.25000	5,310.00	8.58000	4,049.76
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0102115		376.000	0.90000	338.40	0.30000	112.80	0.75000	282.00
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0055	0104 10 3		5,841.000	4.45000	25,992.45	4.70000	27,452.70	8.00000	46,728.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0060	0104 18		18.000	235.30000	4,235.40	450.00000	8,100.00	200.00000	3,600.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0065	0107 1		141.690	94.10000	13,333.03	106.00000	15,019.14	1.00000	141.69
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0070	0107 2		111.280	105.90000	11,784.55	213.00000	23,702.64	1.00000	111.28
MOWING			AC						
0075	0110 1 1		(0.030)	5,660.00000	5,660.00	8,079.00000	8,079.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44928015201			AC (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0080	0110 21		44.000	28.65000	1,260.60	4.20000	184.80	20.00000	880.00
TREE PROTECTION BARRIER			LF						
0085	0120 6		5.000	720.50000	3,602.50	466.00000	2,330.00	250.00000	1,250.00
EMBANKMENT			CY						
0090	0327 70 5		3,613.000	7.60000	27,458.80	9.50000	34,323.50	5.00000	18,065.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0095	0327 70 6		6,453.000	3.55000	22,908.15	4.40000	28,393.20	4.00000	25,812.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0100	0337 7 83		929.800	188.70000	175,453.26	236.00000	219,432.80	250.00000	232,450.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0105	0339 1		19.900	705.00000	14,029.50	516.00000	10,268.40	300.00000	5,970.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0110	0536 1 1		213.000	32.00000	6,816.00	31.25000	6,656.25	26.96000	5,742.48
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						
0115	0536 73		251.000	1.80000	451.80	1.80000	451.80	2.00000	502.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVAL			LF						
0120	0536 85 20		1.000	1,860.00000	1,860.00	1,812.00000	1,812.00	1,802.17000	1,802.17
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		1.000 EA	3,780.00000	3,780.00	3,688.00000	3,688.00	4,237.69000	4,237.69
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		604.000 SY	30.00000	18,120.00	5.80000	3,503.20	25.00000	15,100.00
0140 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.872 GM	1,840.00000	1,604.48	1,791.00000	1,561.75	2,200.00000	1,918.40
0145 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.107 GM	2,780.00000	297.46	2,978.00000	318.65	2,500.00000	267.50
0150 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		68.000 LF	1.40000	95.20	1.40000	95.20	3.00000	204.00
0155 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		16.000 LF	2.45000	39.20	2.40000	38.40	4.00000	64.00
0160 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		14.000 LF	2.55000	35.70	2.50000	35.00	5.00000	70.00
0165 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		6.000 EA	47.05000	282.30	46.00000	276.00	50.00000	300.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0170	0710 11180		8.000	8.25000	66.00	8.00000	64.00	25.00000	200.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE		LF						
0175	0710 11201		0.818	1,820.00000	1,488.76	1,800.00000	1,472.40	2,200.00000	1,799.60
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM						
0180	0908333100		10,066.000	26.80000	269,768.80	28.75000	289,397.50	25.00000	251,650.00
	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE COURSE		SY						
0185	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
	PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44928015201		LS						
0190	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44928015201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,044,113.94		\$1,215,615.76		\$1,308,197.73	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0700 1112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0- 20.0 SF		1.000 EA	588.00000	588.00	574.00000	574.00	2,624.00000	2,624.00
0200 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		2.000 EA	88.20000	176.40	86.00000	172.00	332.00000	664.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0205 0700142472		1.000	19,600.00000	19,600.00	13,339.00000	13,339.00	20,448.00000	20,448.00
ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I BARRIER SIDE MOUNT, W/EDS AND BEACON, 12-20 SF OF STATIC SIGN PANELS		EA						
0210 0706 1 3		343.000	4.70000	1,612.10	4.60000	1,577.80	8.00000	2,744.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA						
0215 0710 90		(1.000)	8,240.00000	8,240.00	8,030.00000	8,030.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44928015201		LS						
0220 0711 11102		0.107	9,290.00000	994.03	9,965.00000	1,066.26	10,000.00000	1,070.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND		GM						
0225 0711 11123		68.000	4.55000	309.40	4.50000	306.00	8.00000	544.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF						
0230 0711 11124		16.000	6.10000	97.60	6.00000	96.00	10.00000	160.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0235 0711 11125		15.000	8.25000	123.75	8.00000	120.00	12.00000	180.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0240	0711 11170		6.000	97.70000	586.20	95.00000	570.00	150.00000	900.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW			EA						
0245	0711 11180		8.000	14.70000	117.60	14.25000	114.00	30.00000	240.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, YIELD LINE			LF						
0250	0711 14125		48.000	18.95000	909.60	18.50000	888.00	30.00000	1,440.00
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK			LF						
0255	0711 16101		0.872	6,400.00000	5,580.80	6,309.00000	5,501.45	10,000.00000	8,720.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0260	0711 16201		0.818	6,350.00000	5,194.30	6,267.00000	5,126.41	10,000.00000	8,180.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$44,129.78		\$37,480.92		\$57,914.00	

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0265 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		613.000 LF	38.55000	23,631.15	35.25000	21,608.25	45.78000	28,063.14
0270 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		5.000 EA	2,800.00000	14,000.00	1,278.00000	6,390.00	1,730.62000	8,653.10



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0275 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	6,410.00000	6,410.00	4,029.00000	4,029.00	4,593.77000	4,593.77
0280 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		150.000 LF	12.05000	1,807.50	7.70000	1,155.00	11.57000	1,735.50
0285 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		1.000 EA	4,180.00000	4,180.00	2,672.00000	2,672.00	4,673.52000	4,673.52
0290 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	2,710.00000	2,710.00	1,698.00000	1,698.00	4,274.75000	4,274.75
0295 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		2,061.000 LF	2.70000	5,564.70	1.60000	3,297.60	3.86000	7,955.46
0300 0715 5 21 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		4.000 EA	3,470.00000	13,880.00	2,140.00000	8,560.00	2,928.97000	11,715.88
0305 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	2,520.00000	2,520.00	1,707.00000	1,707.00	4,458.11000	4,458.11
0310 0715 61252 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		1.000 EA	12,300.00000	12,300.00	7,583.00000	7,583.00	11,805.53000	11,805.53



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4720

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(2) CARR CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(3) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0315 0715 61452		2.000	14,200.00000	28,400.00	8,670.00000	17,340.00	13,225.18000	26,450.36
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0320 0715500 1		7.000	1,350.00000	9,450.00	861.00000	6,027.00	1,211.24000	8,478.68
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:			\$124,853.35		\$82,066.85		\$122,857.80	
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0325 0633 6		118.000	43.55000	5,138.90	67.00000	7,906.00	275.40000	32,497.20
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$5,138.90		\$7,906.00		\$32,497.20	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,218,235.97		\$1,343,069.53		1,521,466.73	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT250730 July 30, 2025 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4720

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezaadeh

08/11/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office